PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Boyd McKillican	07/19/2011
Mr. Abe Kanner	07/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thales Rail Signaling Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	105 Moatfield Drive	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M3B 0A4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13115425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)230-8821

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-236-9561

Email: pmartin@markclerk.com

Correspondent Name: MARKS & CLERK

Address Line 1: 180 Kent Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1P 0B6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25854-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard J. Mitchell

Total Attachments: 2

source=25854ASS#page1.tif source=25854ASS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026655 FRAME: 0062 H \$40.00 1311

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Boyd McKillican and Abe Kanner residing at 42 Willow Tree Street, Vaughan, ON, L6A 2R4, Canada; and 2459 Basswood Crescent, Mississauga, ON, L5L 1Y2, Canada; respectively, have invented improvements in METHOD OF DETERMINING THE POSITION OF A VEHICLE MOVING ALONG A GUIDEWAY, as described in United States Patent Application No. 13/115,425, filed on May 25, 2011 and

WHEREAS, **THALES RAIL SIGNALING SOLUTIONS INC.**, whose full post office address is **105 Moatfield Drive**, **Toronto**, **ON**, **M3B 0A4**, **Canada**, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for themselves and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid for by said assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 026655 FRAME: 0063

Signed at Toronto	this 19 th day of July 2011
	P
	Boyd McKillican
	Plantine FUNSTON (Witness)
	flactine function (Witness)
Signed at. Toloko	\c \h\ta
Signed at.	this day of
	Abe Kanner
	Al Resto
	Martine Funsion (Witness)